OP \$165.00 291685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIS Systems International Inc.		09/16/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIS Systems International LLC	
Street Address:	601 Riverside Avenue	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2916851	EGLOBALTRADER
Registration Number:	2911906	GLOBAL TRADER
Registration Number:	2231055	INFINITY DERIVATIVES
Registration Number:	1898723	FIN++
Registration Number:	1824195	OPUS
Registration Number:	1386681	INFINITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly and Lynn M. Jordan

Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120.1645
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020

900583585 REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0763

Total Attachments: 4

source=FIS Systems International Inc. to FIS Systems International LLC (1260300xD1162)#page1.tif source=FIS Systems International Inc. to FIS Systems International LLC (1260300xD1162)#page2.tif source=FIS Systems International Inc. to FIS Systems International LLC (1260300xD1162)#page3.tif source=FIS Systems International Inc. to FIS Systems International LLC (1260300xD1162)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0764





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FIS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FIS

SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "FIS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D.

2016, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

6153561 8100F SR# 20165822267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANUARY DE BENDER, SECURIARY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203046916

Date: 09-23-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0765 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:56 PM 09/16/2016
FILED 03:56 PM 09/16/2016
SR 20165822267 - File Number 6153561

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is FIS Systems International Inc.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on December 24, 1987 under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Corporation's jurisdiction of Incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is FIS Systems International LLC.
- 4. The conversion herein certified shall be effective September 16, 2016, 12:01 a.m. EST.

Name: Marc M. Mayo

Authorized Person

756702-4-791-v1.0





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FIS SYSTEMS
INTERNATIONAL LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY
OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

6153561 8100F SR# 20165822267

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Security of States

Authentication: 203046916

Date: 09-23-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0767

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 09/16/2016 FILED 03:56 PM 09/16/2016 SR 20165822267 - File Number 6153561

RECORDED: 12/03/2020

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF FIS SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL LLC

This Certificate of Formation of FIS Systems International LLC is being duly executed and filed by Marc M. Mayo, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is FIS Systems International LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of the registered agent is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The formation herein certified shall be effective September 16, 2016, 12:01 a.m. EST.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on September 16, 2016.

Name: Marc M. Mayo Authorized Person

756702-4-792-v1.0 80-40579129